Page 1AgiLight is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/AgiLight | AgiLight | Innovative Signage Lighting
Data sheet subject to change without notice.
300W 24V POWER SUPPLY
PS24-300W-3-GN / 28000514A
CLASS 2
Product Description:
•	 Constant voltage LED power supply
•	 Universal input voltage range

11.22 x 2.95 x 1.63 in.
(285 x 75 x 41.5 mm)
ORDERING GUIDE
TECHNICAL DATA
SPECIFIC TECHNICAL DATA
STANDARD COMPLIANCE
Safety Safety Standards
Certifications   UL879, CLASS2, CE, RoHS, FCC, MM
Page 2AgiLight is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/AgiLight | AgiLight | Innovative Signage Lighting
DIMENSION DRAWINGS
Note: UL 48 and LED power supplies shall be at least 1 inch (25.4 mm) from end to end and spacings between transformers, ballasts, neon power supplies and LED power supplies
shall be at least 1 inch (25.4 mm) from end to end and 4 inches (101.6 mm) from side to side.
11.81 in. ± 1.97 in.
(300 ± 50 mm)
H05VV-F 3*1.0 mm2
SJTW 2*18 AWG
10.04. in. (255 mm)
1.63 in.
(41.5 mm)
2.95 in.
(75 mm)
11.22 in. (285 mm)
11.81 in. ± 1.97 in.
(300 ± 50 mm)
V0+ (Red)
V0- (Black)
V0+ (Red)
V0- (Black)
V0+ (Red)
V0- (Black)
AC/L (Brown)
PE     (Green/Yellow)
AC/N (Blue)
Primary Cable Secondary Cable
L N PG + -
brown blue green/yellow red black
CONNECTION WIRING DIAGRAM
11.81 in. (300 mm)
0.32 ± 0.04 in. (8 ± 1 mm)
L
N
N
P
G
TALEXX module
100-277 VAC
PG
300W 24V POWER SUPPLY
PS24-300W-3-GN / 28000514A
CLASS 2
Page 3AgiLight is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/AgiLight | AgiLight | Innovative Signage Lighting
300W 24V POWER SUPPLY
PS24-300W-3-GN / 28000514A
CLASS 2
PERFORMANCE CURVE
1.	 The maximum case temperature Tc shall not exceed 194°F (90°C) when used in end product.
2.	 These products are intended to be connected to a max. 20 A branch circuit.
3.	 These products are intended for use in dry and damp locations.
4.	 Required spacing between power supply according UL48.
Efficiency Vs. Output Power
Output Power (%)